

### FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

### ATTESTATION OF

	Questions to be put to the Recruit before Enlistment.
I. 1	What is your name? 1
	2 Notiona Villaga
2,	What is your full Address?
3. /	Are you a British Subject? 3
	What is your age?
	What is your Trade or Calling?
	Are you Married? 6
	Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma esty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?
	Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- 8
	Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-   9
o. I	Oid you receive a Notice, and do you under- tand its meaning, and who gave it to you?} 10
11. /	Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service 11
'	OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.  I
oun	true allegians to His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in dut d, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity agains nemies, according to the conditions of my service.
	CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.  The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above question ould be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.
	The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.
s re	I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entere plied to, and the said recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at. S
	Signature of Attesting Officer
	†CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
	I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re
	d forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to the \(\tau.\)
uire	at building by special authority, buch will be attached to the original attestation.
luire	GL 9 191 4
quire Date	Mila

### DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT Applicable to all ranks. To correspond with entries on the Medical History Sheet. Garland Name Apparent age 15 years months. Height 5 feet Q Girth when fully expanded 35 inches Range of expansion 3/2/inches Distinctive marks .... INFORMATION, SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT Name and Address of next of kin Vulne Vulny Carboned | Relationship. Particulars as to Marriage (a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage. (c) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry. (a) (d) Particulars as to Children Christian Names Date and Place of Birth STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES Service in Re-serve not allow-ed to reckon to-wards G. C. Pny Signature of Officers certi-Corps in Rgt. or which served Depot Promotion, Reductions, Casualties, &c. Army Rank Dates fying correctness of entries Years Days Days Service towards limited engagement reckons from Total Service forfeited as above..... Total Service towards Rugagement to



# FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT 434/

ATTESTATION OF							
No. 4341 Name John Idoeland Corps	cos.						
Questions to be put to the Recruit before Enlistment.							
I. What is your name? I What is your name? I Work the standards.							
2. What is your full Address?	<b>⊢</b>						
3. Are you a British Subject?							
	Months						
5. What is your Trade or Calling? 5							
6. Are you Married?							
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma jesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?							
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vaccinated?							
9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser- you willing to be enlisted for General Ser- 9.							
10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you understand its meaning, and who gave it to you?} 10							
11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service to be signed by you if you are accepted?	45						
I folk Caland do solemnly declare the made by me to the above questions are true, and that I am willing to fulfil the engagements me that I am willing to fulfil the engagements me that I am willing to fulfil the engagements me that I am willing to fulfil the engagements me that I am willing to fulfil the engagements me that I am willing to fulfil the engagements me that I am willing to fulfil the engagements me that I am willing to fulfil the engagements me that I am willing to fulfil the engagements me that I am willing to fulfil the engagements me that I am willing to fulfil the engagements me that I am willing to fulfil the engagements me that I am willing to fulfil the engagements me that I am willing to fulfil the engagements me that I am willing to fulfil the engagements me that I am willing to fulfil the engagements me that I am willing to fulfil the engagements me that I am will be the solution of the transfer of the tra	ade.						
OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.  I	t I will, as in duty						
CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.  The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.	the above questions						
The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.							
I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question he							
as replied to, and the said recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before on this							
†CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.							
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled u	ip, and that the re-						
quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to the	»±						
If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.							
Date. 9 191 9							
Place Sulphina	Approving Officer.						
† The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Rec ‡ Here insert the "Corps" for which the Recruit has been enlisted.	cruit.						

\* If so, Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his Certificate of Discharge and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows, 

## DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT Applicable to all ranks. To correspond with entries on the Medical History Sheet. Name..... Height 5 feet Apparent age. months. Girth when fully expanded. Chest Measurement Range of expansion. Distinctive marks. INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT Name and Address of next of kin Relationship Particulars as to Marriage (a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage. (c) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry. (a) (d) Particulars as to Children Christian Names Date and Place of Birth STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES Signature of Officers certi-Corps in Rgt. or which served Depot Promotion, Reductions, Casualties, &c. Army Rank Dates fying correctness of entries Years Days Total Service forfeited as above.....

344

Parland of Say seeps.

4341

CCO/JD.

#### Re: #4341 - John GARLAND

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that the above-named enlisted in the Royal Newfoundland Regiment on 9th.February 1918. At the time of his enlistment he gave a his next-of-kin his father, John Garland, Victoria Village, Carbonear, Newfoundland. He stated that he was a British Subject, aged 18 years, 5 months, was discharged from the Regiment 15th.January, 1919.

5th.February 1946

January 15th., 1919

#4341 Pte. John Barland.

Victoria Villiage,

Carbonear.

Dear Sir :-

Please find enclosed "Discharge

Certificate No.500."

Yours faithfully.

Captain.
Paymaster & O.i/c Records.

Enc'l 1.

#### Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

Army Form B. 121.

Number of Sheet B 121. Regiment of Royal Newfoundlead Regt Signature of O. C. Company Regimental Number and Name Enlistment

18 years 5 months Fisherman
Religion Good Conduct Badges, Service pay or proficiency pay Place and Date St. forholo. of Enlistment Joined Joined Joined Date Date of Place Names of award or of order dispensing with trial Rank OFFENCE Punishment awarded By whom awarded REMARKS Offence Witnesses Princes Rick Absent from Quard & Lo blackon 2. Days 6.13. 1 spo Leut L. le Marphy. Demolified It phie's 15 79

To be carried over

# The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

DEMOBILIZATION OF
Reg. No 4341 Rank. P/E Name Lasland Shal
Date of Enlistmens 9.2.18 Address Victoria District Cobonear
Occupation Lassification for Discharge L Medical Category AT
Recommendation S.M.B
N.F. P 36
B 178 W 3494 B 122 Board 1st " 2 3 D 400A B 1915. Z. do 2nd " 3 3
B 179 D 400B Form L do 3rd " 4
B 179a D 400C
B 179b B 103 ME 2 " 6 " 6
B 120 M 93
Date. 16.17.18  9. C. Discharge Depot.  PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION
I. Civil Re-Establishment.
I amin a position to resume civilian occupation.
1, la le esta la
John must sarry feler town
Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.
Date
7. Clothing.
Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:—
(a) Clothing Allowance payable A. D. J.
(b) Clothing Supplied Joleph A bnow fewer
Date. 16-13-18 Oilc. Re-clothing.

3. Transportation and Release Certificate.
The above named has been provided with Travelling Warrant No. 18. 288 to his home
at Victoria and Release Certificate No. 372 issued.
and I have
Date 16-12-18 CBD LAS SCHI
- Demonization officer
4. Pay and Allowances.
The herein named soldier's accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connection
therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to
Date M-12-18 Albahy Cant.
Date
Discharge approved for. 18. 12. 18
Discharge approved for
Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.
N.F. P 36 B 268 B 121V N.F. Med D.F. 1V
Б 178 W 3494 В 122 Board 1st " 2 Зотися
B 178a D 400A B 1915 do 2nd " 3 2
B 179 D 400B Form L do 3rd
B 179a D 400C
B 179b, B 103 ME 2 " 6 " 6 B 179c B 120 M 93
Date 17. 12. 18. CABOURS HCapl
Date
Annua - Carlo Barrella de la companya del companya della companya
Documents as above forwarded to:—
Officer ile Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners.
with following additional documents.
Ket tax Capt
O. C. Discharge Depot.
Received the above noted documents from O. C. Discharge Depot A
Desired the above noted documents from O. C. Discharge Deposit Howley Caft
Nea intras
Date Date 19/19/18

Reg. No. 4341 Rank Sh Name Garland John Attested 9-2-17. Address Carhosean but the little of the Reurned from Overseas Date of Allotment. ,-37-,5. Vace, 1, 2/8, 1 thou 2 3,8, 2 more 22 1/8, 3 whose in 1/12 AL 16 7/8 1. 23 2/18 Feturnes 23 7/8. 29 /18 admitted to Barracks Hoop 4-1-18 Discharges From Barbacks to bety 19-9-18 adm Il. Barracks Host 9-1-18 Discharges From Barrakes Hoop to Buty. Transferred From & Coy 20/6. boy 100-8-18 admitted To Barracks Veneral Hoop tonfeits 50 per bar 8-9-18 Hickoryes From 10 154 per bay lortinus

12-10-18. Ail- poin Bar General Josep. and adm. To Barracks Hoof. 1. S. 4. Hosperture of 504 per hay continues 1. Discharged from isolation Sallery perfeiture atrox per D an clases.



### DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

ADDRESS REPLY TO DEPARTM'T OF MILITIA AND QUOTE NO.

ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND.

August 8th. 1918,

The O.C.

Headquarters.

Dear Sir:

I enclose request from No. 4341, John Garland regarding increase of sallotment.

Mindly have this man cancel his present allotment of 50g per day, and declare a new allotment of 70g

Yours truly,

Lieut. For Paymaster

hat he water upon

Victoria Dist Colonear aug 3/18. Pay mater Royal Hayed Regard's John's Dro Sin Please Send my Motter

Let Elizabeth Sorland \$21.00

Thouther instead of \$15.00

to commence July b' pay. yours Enely John forland #4341 not the asked upon-

October 4th.1918.

From Officer Commanding, Depot

To Paymaster & Officer 1/c Records, Militia Department.

#### Re Allotment of #4341, Pte J. Garland.

The above noted man has made application to have his allotment on Form K-3999 cancelled from, and including, Official lat.

New allotment on Form K-7131 in favour of his wife is substituted.

Enclosed, herewith, are necessary documents to make

same effective.

beautific number of date an integration of special and the second of goods.



St. John's, Newfoundland, \*

Oct. 2nd.

1918

This is to certify that John Garland R.N.R. 4341., is willing that his wife should receive an allottment.

Arthur. N. Carnell

House Surgeon.

Ration 100

Victoria Village Dist bostofrer Spt. 4 18. Paymanter Beid Hesped Coy Boy Private John Jorland was married will st. Johns. He is only 18 yrs top age and Conseit and an I am to releding Monthly the amount he assigned to me thes Matte Hele Thomas Verytorly Elizabeth forland

# 1 st Newfoundland Regiment BILLETING ACCOUNT

To ME - Mak		7
Billeting soldiers as undermentioned from Mar 29 th /18 to afor 5 th /18		
4341. Pte. J. Garland		00
Short off last bill		90
Certified correct for \$ 6 - 90	6	90
Joseph Cher Houley L	Billeting	Officer

## The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

#### PROCEEDINGS ON DISCHARGE

í.	No. 4341 Rank Mo Name John Janland Intended place of residence Uncloser! Carborcar
2.	Occupation Tusherman  Classification of soldier Medical Category
3.	The above named man is discharged in consequence of
4	
4	His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into all matters brought before me, in accordance with Regulations.  Place DEC 17-19-18  Date Date The Royal Newfoundland Regiment
	CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE
5-	I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot Royal Newfoundland Regiment, of all financial responsibility in my connection.  Place and date All Signature of soldier Signature of witness
	CIVILIAN RE-ESTABLISHMENT CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER
6.	Place and Date
	STATEMENT OF SERVICE
7.	Enlisted for service 4-2-18 No of days on Military  Discharged from service 18-12-18 flux 29 days  Service 25 340.
	APPROVAL OF DISCHARGE
8.	The discharge of the above mentioned soldier is hereby approved to be confirmed by the Officer i c Records, The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, twenty-eight days from date.  Place ST. JOHN'S,  Officer Commanding Discharge Depot The Royal Newfoundland Regiment.  Date DEC 18 1918
9. P	The discharge of above mentioned soldier is hereby confirmed M. Howley Couft  Place Samuary 15/1919  Officer ic Records  The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

いかわわかかわあわるるいは

# The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

DEMOBILIZATION OF	
Reg. No. 4341 Rank Afte Name Larland John	
Date of Enlistmens 9 2 18 Address Vectoria District Cabonear	
Occupation Lisherman Classification for Discharge L Medical Category A.T.	
Disability Rating  Disability Rating  Demobilization Officer with following documents:  B 268. B 121. N.F. Med. D.F. 1. N.F. Med. D.F. 1. D.F.	
Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents:-	
N.F. P 36	
B 178 W 3494	
B 178a D 400A B 1915 do 2nd " 3"	
B 179 D 400B Form L do 3rd " 4	
R 179h	
179a. D 400C Form L do 3rd " 4	
I. Civil Re-Establishment	
A	
al garland 1- 11	
1 Marie Williams	
Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.	
Date	
2. Clothing.	
Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:-	
(a) Clothing Allowance payable H. Lo. 20	
(b) Clothing Supplied To Lefol A trawfered	
Date/6-12-18	
O ilc. Re-clothing.	

3. Transportation and Release Certificate.	0.2
The above named has been provided with Tr.	avelling Warrant No
Victoria and Release	Certificate No issued.
	Certificate No issued.
Date 16-12-18	CADURO Mell
Date	Demobilization Officer
	A COMMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF T
4. Pay and Allowances.	ar imminipiti amalikija titabi
The herein named soldier's accounts have be	en correctly balanced and all matters in connection
therewith settled. He has received pay and allo	owances to
11-12-18	Metaly Capt.
Date	Depot Paymaster.
	Depot Paymaster.
Discharge approved for.	7.46
Forwarded with fellowing double to O.C.P.	de terre Desert
Forwarded with following documents to O.C D	ischarge Depot.
N.F. P 36 B 268 B 121	J.F. Med D.F. 1
Б 178 W 3494 В 122 Д. В	oard 1st " 2
B 178a D 400A B 1915	do 2nd
B 179 D 400B Form L	do 3rd " 4
B 179a D 400C Form K	do 4th
B 179b B 103 ME 2	
В 179с В 120 М 93	
<u> </u>	man h store
Date . 17. 12. 18	Cropiers Heaps
Date	Demobilization Officer.
	the street was the country of the country of the
APPROVED.	
Documents as above forwarded to:	
Officer i c Records.  Board of Pension Commissioners.	
with following additional documents.	vinta algorita a algorita de la Contesta de la como de la Contesta de la como de la Contesta de
	A
AND REPORT OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	DIMILET
DEC 18 1918	Kit tait Call
Date	O. C. Discharge Depot.
	Commence and was a second of the second
Received the above noted documents from O. C. Discharg	e Depot.
$\cap$	P. T. T. S. San C. L. S. Santis C. San Chem. (1997)
Date Dec. 19/1918	
Date	

To be used only for Special Reserve Recruits, and for Special Reservists enlisting into the Regular Army.

MEDICAL HISTORY

Christian Nane John

#### Table I.—GENERAL TABLE.

Birthplace:—Pa	rish				Cou	nt <b>y</b>		
			_ <u>s</u>	PECIAL RE	SERVE.	1 1	REGULAR	ARMY.
			on 9 A	t. day of	Febry 191	8 on	day of	168
Examined			at L	. John	. It flo	. at		10 100
Declared Age		.,	18	years 12	da	ys	years	dage
Crade or Occupation								
leight				<b>√</b> feet	9 inch	es	feet	ineho
Veight					127 11	xs.		lbs.
Chest (Girth whe	n fully exp	anded	*		35 / hnch	ea		inche
deasure- ment Range of 1	all control of the		.,	31%	2 - 35 inch	es		inelser
Physical Development	t						083111	
			Rig	ght	Left	Rig	ht	Left
accination Marks }	Arm Number		The state of					
	vamoer		g v. 1 o :					
When Vaccinated .				,,				
vision		}	R.EV= L.EV=	6/6		R.EV= L.EV=		
				6/6				
			(0)			(a)		1120/35
a) Marks indicating	z cengenit	al peculi-	(a)		30 5 E = X5	1"		
arities or previou	s disease							
		i						
			(b)			(6)		
b) Slight defects bu	it not suf	ficient to						
cause rejection								
							- 2	
Appr	oved by (S	Signature)	1	Nos.				
		(Rank)	of orner	-,, -,-				
	200	V		wito	Medical Office			W W 1 000
			1	1.1	'a Note			Medical Officer.
nlisted		}	at U.	form	s, or pro	at .		
			on g	A. day of	Feby. 191		day of	191
oined on Enlistment.		ſ	Corp		Regty. No.	Corp	В.	Regtl. No.
omed on Emisement.		``````}	Roya	2				
		ſ	Neuf	rundla	d 434	/		
ransferred to			1,	legt.				
					el er offelier			5.4
ecame non-effective l	у							
			on	day of	191	on	day of	191
	[S	ignature}		Williss and Str				
	•	[Rank]						
								[ P.T.O.

Name of Hospital	Admit	itted to	1	Discharged from Hospital			Disease	Number Days in Hospital	Remarks bearing on the cause, na	
	у Мо	onth Y	ear )	Day Month Year		[ear	i to a sound	Hospital	Remarks bearing on the cause, na syphilis, admissions and re-admiss of treatment out of hos	
St. John's General	23	9	18	12	10	. 18	Phimosis, hard sore	19	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
enter the	* #2						Discharge (Urethral).			
.4).	22 20		100						7 606 Jus	
Bmacks	5	9	18	30	"	15	V. D. L.	84	A 2 1970391	
		10.579							1	
10 mm				- 379			7.112		To Passian	
		1	-		-			in the second	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
article (			•	416						
				31	400				100 P	
## E			.4	-121		**		is a resident	* ***	
								4 10 1 4 34		
	3.84									
		12			2 13					
		118						7	S 100 S	
		2								
								200	ar a transfer of the	
			1				# 1/ W		2/6-	
						7- 1		-		
			Y.		F					
	1				-				1.	
	8							12.0		
					-					
	1.5		- 1							
								(C) 2	a l'estate	
	37									
	101	-	4413					He sure		
					E 11					
*145 (2128)	-					1				
			11.5							
						To .				
								i en		
	20		1							
									We we	
		200		of the second	19160					
	/1000 /500							2000		
			20	F						
Contract of the contract of	the state of			CONTRACT OF	A STATE OF	ALC: N		25		

Remarks bearing on the cause, nature or treatment of the case likely to be of interest or of future use. In case of syphilis; admissions and re-admissions to hospital will be shown. The subsequent progress, including particulars of treatment out of hospital, transfers, etc., will be given in the special syphilis case sheet. Recommend 606 treatment.

Signature of Medical Officer

D. Rugan

Table III.—Boards: Courts of Inquiry, Vaccination, Inoculations, &c.; Examinations for Field or Foreign Service, Extension, Re-engagement, or Prolongation of service; Issue of Surgical Appliances; Particulars of Dental Treatment, &c.

Date	Brief Details, and Signature
· 11-2-18.	V 100
2-3-18	(1 A.B. 40
22.3-18	1.4.13. W
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	It is hereby certified that this soldier has been before a Travelling Medical has been classified as
	Board and has been classified as
	tion. Medical category Contains

Table IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation	Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation
					1
I.					

### Civil Re-establishment Committee



I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have had an interview with the Vocational Officer of the Civil Re-establishment Committee or other recognized vocational agent of the Committee who has explained to me the provisions made by the Committee for the industrial re-training of disabled or partially disabled sailors and soldiers as well as the readiness of the Committee to assist any returned sailors and soldiers (whether disabled or not) to find employment. My decision is as fellows:

To wol	h at Sushin	<b>y</b>	
		-	
		Ne à	
		To x 3	Signature of Man.
Valness	P Kugan	Reg. No.4.	
Signature of t	the Vocational Officer or his Rep	resentative.	* .
Place St. A	ano .	•	
Date /6/12/1			

Carlioneces

Demobilization Form 1

## The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

Class for Demobil-
ization:
16

Report of Demobilization Travelling Board, held on soldier for discharge.

Discharge Depot: Headquarters The Royal Newfoun	Date
112111	Ote. bonear
Recommended for:—	(a) Immediate discharge
	O.C. Discharge Depot.
Members of Board (	Senior Medical Officer
	Sled Bur Sace M. O. Depot

Nº 7131



### THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

#### ALLOTMENTS

125 Wifs 1	211181	0.	
The state of the s	es ( ) car ) jarian	1. Cabot 82	
\\ \frac{1}{2} \cdot \cdot \alpha \\ \alpha \\ \cdot \cdot \\ \alpha \\ \cdot \cdot \\ \alpha \\ \cdot \cdot \\ \cdot \cdot \\ \cdot \cdot \\ \cdot \cdot \\ \cdot \\ \cdot \\ \cdot \\ \cdot \\ \cdot \cdot \\ \c			
Mr. Jan of			
Joseph X			
he of the		press	
1, Jung			
		Total Allotment, S	

Nº 3999



### 1ST. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

Identity Whether Wife, Child, Certificate No. Friend	Name (in full)	ADDRESS	AMOUNT (each person)
752 Netter	no Elizabett	fiction VI	lage
7 7 7	\·		
	/		
Ohn Janu			
July By	2 News 10 to		
		Total Allotment, \$	A factorial participation of the participation of t

Form M. E. (2)



### This Form is to be used in connection with Pamph. M. E. (1) N. F. 1915

In the spaces below should be entered the findings in the routine of examination set forth in the Appendix. Care should be exercised that each finding be entered after the number below which corresponds to the number of that test

ed	184x	1.	conduc	ted at	ad 2	11000	les
ıte: _	she	9/18		ting Officer:			
OF ST		11		FINDING			
	no						
2	20						(B) (B)
3	no						
4	no						
	20						
	no						
	yes						
	yes	, ,		)			
	"no -/	to /.	` بر	/			
	n	- /	3				
	n .	. (					
	2						
	1						
;	n						
,	2		#1				d.
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	n						9.9
	N O						
	6/6 600						
•	K.						
	n				nike at vi salitin o		
	λ.						
	<b>1</b>						
	u ·						
	2						rental agen
	n						
	n						
	$\lambda$						
-	~						
	~						
1	n,						
	yes. by	STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN					
	3 ft goin						
	31/2-3	5					
Of the last	1/2 3	V.					
making.	1	()	2 6		Velage)	Carl	

C.R.4341

Antract of Daily Orders Part II, Depot St. John's, dated Janel 6th 1919.

The discharge of the undernoted on demobilisation has been confirmed by the Officer 1/6 "ecords on 15/1/19

4341 Pte. J. Garland.

C.R. 4347

Extract from Daily Order Part 11 Unit The Royal Nild. Regt., Bt. John's, Dec. 19th, 1918,

The indernoted man discharges on Demobilisation has been approved by O.C. Discharge Depot from noted date. He is removed from Depot Strength to Discharge Depot pending confirmation by Ollier 1/c Records.

4341 Pte. John Garland.

18-12-18.

extract from Daily Orders part 11, pepot. Sy. john's dated Bex. Dec. 2nd., 1918.

#4341 Pte. J. Garland.

DISCHARGED FROM BARRACKS VEREREAL HOSPIEL 30-11-18 FORFIETURE of 50¢ PER DAY CEASES FROM THAT DATE.

### NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPH



#### Cable Connection with all the World

#### All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or

resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

Transmission or non-delivery delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

#### (NOT TRANSMITTED) Ciamatura of Candan

oignature or	Selider		Address	
Line Number	RedBy	Sent	Oheek	

DatedOctober 2,1918

John Garland, Victoria Village, Carbonear

Regret to inform you condition of No.4341 Private Garland is seriously ill.

J. R. Bennett.

Minister of Militia.

A .. Militia Dana witmont

FOR TYPEWRIT

### NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.



(NOT TRANSMITTED)

#### Cable Connection with all the World

#### All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message

remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will relund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (a. d the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or I ne of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

Signature of	Sender			Address Militia Department		
Line Number	Red	By	Sent	Check		

Datedoctober 14th,1918

To Mr. John Garland, Victoria Vallage,

Carbonear.

Beg to inform you that No.4341 Private Garland
is now convelescent.

J. R. Bennett,

Minister of Militia

### NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPH



### Cable Connection with all the World

### All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message thall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T. they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or

resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

Transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (a. d the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or I ne of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

#### (NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender			Address Militia Department		
Line Number	- Rod	Ву	Sent by	Check	

Dated October 10,1918

To John Garland , Victoria Village , Carbonear .

Beg to inform you that condition of No.4341 Private Garland is improved.

g. R. Bennett.

Minister of Militia.

Charge Dept.of Militia

### NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPI



### Cable Connection with all the World

#### All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (a.d. the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

#### (NOT TRANSMITTED) Ciamatura of Candon

Signature of	Jenuer			Auur	ess	R DELLA	me Tre
Line Number	Red	Ву	Sent	by	Check		

Dated October8th,1918

To John Garland Victoria Village. Carbonear.

> Beg to inform you that condition of No.4341 Private Garland is still improving.

> > J. R. Bennett.

Minister of Militia

### NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPH



### Cable Connection with all the World

### All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or

resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

. (NOT	TRANSMITTED)	
--------	--------------	--

Signature of	f Sender	Ad	Idress Management
Line Number	RcdBy_	Sentby	Cheok

Dated

To

October 7th,1918

John Garland Victoria Village Carbonear.

Beg to inform you that condition of No.4341 Private J. Garland is off seriously ill, improving.

J. R. Bennett.

Winister of Militia.

# NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPH



(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Number

### Cable Connection with all the World

#### All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

resuming from the non-transmission of non-delivery of the assage, of the leafy of the horizontal from the non-transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority. not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

Signature of	Sender		Address	Militia D	epartmen t
Line		Carrier of National Property		Check	

Sent

Dated October 5th, 1918

Red

To John Garland , Victoria Village , Carbonear .

Regret to inform you that No.4341 Private Garland

is still seriously ill

J. R. Bennett.

Winistor of Militia

# C.R. COUNTER NO. 44

### NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS



(NOT TRANSMITTED)

### Cable Connection with all the World

#### All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or saulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the message, or dealy or error in the transmission of delivery deleted, at whote transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entired by the N. P. T. (a.d. the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

Signature of	Sender			Add	dress MILIE	ia -epartment
Line Number	Red	Ву	Sent	by_	Check	

Dated October 4th 1918

To John Garland, Victoria Village, Carbonear.

Regret to inform you that condition of No.4341 Private Garland is seriously ill.

J. R. Bennett.

Minister of Militia

### NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPH



### Cable Connection with all the World

#### II Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

transmission or non-delivery delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (a.d. the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

#### (NOT TRANSMITTED) Signature of Sender

0	A the Act the Act to			Tuuress	TRACTOR - Upon Marke
Line Number	Red	Ву	Sent by	Check	

Dated Sept.28th,1918

To John Garland, Victoria Village

Carhone ar.

Regret to inform you that condition of No.4341 Pte. J.Garland is seriously ill.

J.R.Bennett.

Minister of Militia.

Address SAAA 1847444 Danamemant

# NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS



### Cable Connection with all the World

### All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

Transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (a.d. the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

(NOT TRANSMITTED	(NOT	TRANSMITTED	"	ŀ
------------------	------	-------------	---	---

Signature of	Sender			Addres	s Militia Department
Line Number	Red	Ву	Sent	by	Check

Dated

Sept.26th 1918

To

Mr .Elizabeth Garland.

Victoria, Carbonear.

Regret to inform you No.4341 Pte. J. Garland is suffering from Inflammation of Mucous Membrane seriously ill

J. R. Bennett.

Minister of Militia.

C.R. 4341 FORM NO. ... NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS. CABLE CONNECTION WITH ALL PARTS OF THE WORLD No enquiry respecting this Message will be attended to without the production of this pages.

CAS 434

CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED

F-r Day Message
Day Letter
Night Le

### AUTOMATIC DUPLEX SYSTEM.

Important Messages should be repeated—

Attention is called to the Importance of legible writing.

CHECK

TELEPHONE 378 FOR MESSENGER.

TIME
Received Seet

SEND the following telegram subject to the terms on back hereof which are hereby agreed to.

Date September 25,1918 191

To John Garland, Victoria Village, Carbonear

Regret to inform you that No.4541 Pto.Garland 48 a dmitted General Hospital St.John's, 6666666 seriously ill case not yet diagnosed

J. R. HENNETT,

MINISTER OF MILITIA.

Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit The Royal Nfld.Regt. St. John's, Oct.14th, 1918.

4341 Pte. J. Garland.

Discharged from General Hospital and Admitted to Barracks Veneral Hospital 12-10-18. Forficture of 50¢ per day from that date.

CR: 4341

Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit The Royal Mild.Regt. St. John's, Sept. 9.18.

4341 Pte. J. Garland.

Admitted to Barracks Venereal Hospital VDG 8-9-18.forfaits  $50_{\varphi}$  per day from this date.

C.R. 4341

Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit The Royal Nfld.Regt.. St. John's Sept.24/18.

4341 Pte. J. Garland.

Discharged from Barracks Venereal Hosp. and admitted to General Hosp/with V.D.G. 23-9-18. Forfeiture 500 per day continues.

Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit The Royal Hild. Regt. St. John's, dated August 20th, 1918.

4341 Pte. J. Garland.

Pranaferred from "G" Goy. to "A" Coy.

Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit The Royal Nfld. Regt. St. John's, Daild August 17th, 1918.

4341 Pte. J. Garland.

Admitted to Barracks Hospital 16-8-18.

Extract of Paily Orders part 11, from The Ro yal Newfoundland Regiment, Headquarters, dated February 11,1918.

#4341 Pte. J. Garland.

Attested for General Service, with the 1st Newfoundland Regiment, with effect from 9/2/18.

Nº 3999



# 1ST. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

100	Identity Whether Wife, Child, Certificate other Relative or No. Friend		E (in full)	5 10	ADDRESS	AMOUNT (each perso	
2 2 4	nother	Mob	La Cer	the V	lastone.	loge	
							_
					Total Allotment, \$		

# FORM K

Nº 3999



# 1ST. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

	Whether Wife, Child,	Mar NAME (in ful		ADDRESS	AMOUNT
752	Notter	no Edig		Victoria Vil	lage
				Total Allotment, \$	
8	his form must be co- igned by the Officer equired payments on	Commanding Company	Commanding C and handed t	ompany, signed by the Volum o the Paymaster as authority	ateer, counte 7 to make t
g.)	Money,	6-		, ohis,	0

Nº 7131



# THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

### **ALLOTMENTS**

Allotment begins	Sept 1.	dentity Certificates by the Per		
other Relative or Friend	NAME (in full)	Address	(each j	person)
125 Wife 3	Mrs (John) Gar	land Cabot &	1	5
	0 7.	81 John		
1, 9				
1/1/2 3				
11/2 /3 × 1				
1 1/h 1				
Jan Sall				1/16
/ /h /h				
PRA				
In the				
1 m				
V		Total Allotment		
			17	-
signed by the Omcer Co	mmanding Company and	anding Company, signed by the Vo handed to the Paymaster as author	lunteer, cou	inter-
required payments on a	pplication.			
required payments on a				
	1			
8) fragres	ann			
8) Grane	Commanding	(Sig.) John X garlas		